SINCE 1874

\
cCartney’s www.mccartneys.co.uk

KNIGHTON MARKET
THURSDAY 28 JUNE 2018 - LAMBS & CULL SHEEP

No Max Average | Average Vendor of Max Price
Weight Sold Price Premium | Prime (pence per kilo)
Quality | Quality
Lambs 51 20400 | - 203.03 | ] G DUGGAN, LEA HALL
36.5 —43kg (40KG / £81.50)
43.5 — 48kg 40 222.00 | 222.00 | 206.80 | R HWATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM
(45KG / £100)

TOTAL 91 OVERALL AVERAGE FOR LAMBS 206.41 pence per kilo
Culls No. Max Avg. Vendor of Max Price (per head)
Sold Price Price
Ewes 123 108.50 63.11 | AFBEVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM
Rams
Hoggets

AUCTIONEER’S COMMENT: Everyone is making hay while the sun shines, which very much effected
numbers today. The best trade continues to be for well meated heavier lambs. The old ewes were a very good
trade, and far more could have been sold to advantage. We have buyers for all types for finished to grazing.
FREE ON FARM GRADING - TEL: GEOFF PRICE 07816 818177
GREEN MARKET EVERY WEEK

FORTHCOMING SALES AT KNIGHTON

THURSDAY 5t JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 6t JULY 2018 — SALE OF STORE CATTLE AND STORE SHEEP. Entries close Thursday 28t
June 2018 at 5.00pm. Sale of Lambs at 10.30 and Sale of Cattle at | 1.00am.

THURSDAY 2t JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

THURSDAY 19t JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 20th JULY 2018 - SALE OF STORE CATTLE AND STORE SHEEP. Entries close Thursday |2t
July 2018 at 5.00pm. Sale of Lambs at 10.30 and Sale of Cattle at | 1.00am.

For catalogues/enquiries Tel: Knighton 01547 528621

For up to date Marketing Information outside office hours call
Glyn Owens 07970 160898,
Jenny Layton Mills 07867 522859
Or Katie Morris 07817 474241



Knighton Market Top Price Report for Lambs — 28" June 2018

SPRING LAMBS

TOP PRICE PERKILO

Vendor

R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM
TL & EM DAVIES & SONS, HILL FARM

] G DUGGAN, LEA HALL

C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG

C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG

SIMON WATTS,LOWER TREBRET COT

TOP PRICE EWES

SUFFOLK / CONTINENTAL /
TEXEL / BLUE FACED

Vendor

A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM
A F BEAVAN, & CO, THE GRAIG FARM
A GOODWIN, MYND FARM

WELSH / SPECKLED
Vendor

D P LEWIS, TREFORGAN

D P LEWIS, TREFORGAN

A GOODWIN, MYND FARM

£
100.00
92.00
81.50
75.00
92.00
84.00

KG
45.00
44.00
40.00
37.50
46.50
42.50

PPK
222.00
209.00
204.00
200.00
198.00
198.00

108.50
88.50
81.00

75.50
63.50
51.00

TOP PRICE PER HEAD

Vendor

R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM
TL & EM DAVIES & SONS, HILL FARM

C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG

B GWILLIAM, NEW BROOME FARM
SIMON WATTS, LOWER TREBERT COT

MULES & 2 BRED

Vendor

A GOODWIN, MYND FARM
A GOODWIN, MYND FARM
A GOODWIN, MYND FARM

FOR SALE BY PRIVATE TREATY

21 ACRES STANDING CROP OF WINTER BARLEY
At PENTRE HODRE, CHAPEL LAWN, BUCKNELL
Details from Jenny Layton Mills — Tel: 01547 528621

STANDING STRAW SALES

Tuesday 3d July Upper Buckton, Leintwardine for Mr GH Lloyd
150 acres (86 Winter Wheat, 35 Winter Barley, 29 Oil Seed Rape)
Meet at Upper Buckton at 6.00pm PROMPT.

Thursday 5th July Hill House, Corfton, Craven Arms for Mr G Pugh
237 acres (212 Winter Wheat, 25 Winter Oats)
Meet at Corfton Farm at 6.00pm PROMPT.

Thursday 5th July Medley Park Farm, Craven Arms for Mr DT Gittins
101 acres Winter Wheat in 5 Lots
Meet at Medley Park Farm immediately following Hill House Sale at approx. 7.00-7.30pm

Thursday 5t July  Sibdon, Craven Arms for Mr M Alderson
19 acres Winter Wheat and 23 acres Oil Seed Rape
Offers to Craven Arms office by Friday 6t July at 5.00pm

More information: Craven Arms Office: 01588 672385

McCartney's

SINCE 1874

KG
45.00
44.00
46.50
46.00
42.50

www.mccartneys.co.uk

£
100.00
92.00
92.00
87.00
84.00

84.00
72.50
64.50



