

## www.mccartneys.co.uk

# KNIGHTON MARKET THURSDAY 28<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2018 – LAMBS & CULL SHEEP

	No	Max	Average	Average	Vendor of Max Price
Weight	Sold	Price	Premium	Prime	(pence per kilo)
			Quality	Quality	
Lambs	51	204.00		203.03	J G DUGGAN, LEA HALL
36.5 – 43kg					(40KG / £81.50)
43.5 – 48kg	40	222.00	222.00	206.80	R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM
_					(45KG / £100)
TOTAL	91	OVERALL AVERAGE FOR LAMBS 206.41 pence per kilo			
Culls	No.	Max	Avg.	Vendor of Max Price (per head)	
	Sold	Price	Price		
Ewes	123	108.50	63.11	A F BEVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM	
Rams					
Hoggets					

**AUCTIONEER'S COMMENT:** Everyone is making hay while the sun shines, which very much effected numbers today. The best trade continues to be for well meated heavier lambs. The old ewes were a very good trade, and far more could have been sold to advantage. We have buyers for all types for finished to grazing.

FREE ON FARM GRADING - TEL: GEOFF PRICE 07816 818177
GREEN MARKET EVERY WEEK

#### FORTHCOMING SALES AT KNIGHTON

#### THURSDAY 5th JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES

This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 6th JULY 2018 - SALE OF STORE CATTLE AND STORE SHEEP. Entries close Thursday 28th June 2018 at 5.00pm. Sale of Lambs at 10.30 and Sale of Cattle at 11.00am.

#### THURSDAY 12th JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES

This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

#### THURSDAY 19th JULY 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES

This is a GREEN Market. Weighing form 8.00am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 20th JULY 2018 – SALE OF STORE CATTLE AND STORE SHEEP. Entries close Thursday 12th July 2018 at 5.00pm. Sale of Lambs at 10.30 and Sale of Cattle at 11.00am.

For catalogues/enquiries Tel: Knighton 01547 528621

For up to date Marketing Information outside office hours call Glyn Owens 07970 160898,

Jenny Layton Mills 07867 522859

Or Katie Morris 07817 474241

### Knighton Market Top Price Report for Lambs - 28th June 2018

<u>SP</u>	R	IN	G L	.AM	BS	
ΤO	P	PR	ICE	PER	KILO	,

TOP PRICE PER HEA	D
-------------------	---

KG	PPK	Vendor	KG	£
45.00	222.00	R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM	45.00	100.00
44.00	209.00	TL & EM DAVIES & SONS, HILL FARM	44.00	92.00
40.00	204.00	C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG	46.50	92.00
37.50	200.00	B GWILLIAM, NEW BROOME FARM	46.00	87.00
46.50	198.00	SIMON WATTS, LOWER TREBERT COT	42.50	84.00
42.50	198.00			
	0 45.00 0 44.00 0 40.00 0 37.50 0 46.50	0 45.00 222.00 0 44.00 209.00 0 40.00 204.00 0 37.50 200.00 0 46.50 198.00	0 45.00 222.00 R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM 0 44.00 209.00 TL & EM DAVIES & SONS, HILL FARM 0 40.00 204.00 C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG 0 37.50 200.00 B GWILLIAM, NEW BROOME FARM 0 46.50 198.00 SIMON WATTS, LOWER TREBERT COT	0 45.00 222.00 R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM 45.00 44.00 209.00 TL & EM DAVIES & SONS, HILL FARM 44.00 40.00 204.00 C R THOMAS, BRYNDRAENOG 46.50 37.50 200.00 B GWILLIAM, NEW BROOME FARM 46.00 46.50 198.00 SIMON WATTS, LOWER TREBERT COT 42.50

**TOP PRICE EWES** 

SUFFOLK / CONTINENTAL / MULES & ½ BRED TEXEL / BLUE FACED

Vendor	£	Vendor	£
A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM	108.50	A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	84.00
A F BEAVAN, & CO, THE GRAIG FARM	88.50	A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	72.50
A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	81.00	A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	64.50

**WELSH / SPECKLED** 

Vendor	£
D P LEWIS, TREFORGAN	75.50
D P LEWIS, TREFORGAN	63.50
A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	51.00

#### FOR SALE BY PRIVATE TREATY

21 ACRES STANDING CROP OF WINTER BARLEY At PENTRE HODRE, CHAPEL LAWN, BUCKNELL

Details from Jenny Layton Mills - Tel: 01547 528621

#### STANDING STRAW SALES

Tuesday 3<sup>rd</sup> July Upper Buckton, Leintwardine for Mr GH Lloyd

150 acres (86 Winter Wheat, 35 Winter Barley, 29 Oil Seed Rape)

Meet at Upper Buckton at 6.00pm PROMPT.

Thursday 5th July Hill House, Corfton, Craven Arms for Mr G Pugh

237 acres (212 Winter Wheat, 25 Winter Oats)
Meet at Corfton Farm at 6.00pm PROMPT.

Thursday 5th July Medley Park Farm, Craven Arms for Mr DT Gittins

101 acres Winter Wheat in 5 Lots

Meet at Medley Park Farm immediately following Hill House Sale at approx. 7.00-7.30pm

Thursday 5th July Sibdon, Craven Arms for Mr M Alderson

19 acres Winter Wheat and 23 acres Oil Seed Rape Offers to Craven Arms office by Friday 6th July at 5.00pm

More information: Craven Arms Office: 01588 672385



www.mccartneys.co.uk